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CONSTRUCTION OF COLD ROLLING MILL-3 IN BSP
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the firms to which work order has been awarded for construction of cold rolling mill-3 in Bokaro Steel Plant (BSP) alongwith the cost of the project;

(b) the names of the firms to which the original firms getting the work order have subletted the said work order alongwith the rates of subletting and loss suffered by the said plants;

(c) whether the process of expansion and modernization of the coolant tower and blast furnace of the Bokaro Steel Plant under the said modernization scheme is at its last leg;

(d) if so, whether the feed coil could not be made available for the coolant tower-3 after its construction thus resulting in wasteful expenditure;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(f) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL(SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) Installation of New Cold Rolling Mill (CRM) Complex at Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) is envisaged to be implemented though various packages.The details of the firms and the cost of the projects to which various work orders of new CRM complex has been awarded so far are given below:

Sl. Project/Package Name Name of the Firm Value of the package
       (Rs in crores)

1 Continuous pickling M/S. SEIMENS-VAI 694.31
 line-Tandem Cold Mill

2 Skin Pass Mill  M/S. DANIELI   107.23

3 Bell annealing Furnace M/S. RAD-CON 132.94

4 HDGL & ECL  M/S. SEIMENS-VAI 486.29

5 Coil packaging line M/S. ITW-HYD. 18.98

6 Acid Regeneration Plant M/S. ISSI 60.03


7 Hydrogen Generation M/S. AIROX 20.42
 Plant

8 Civil work for new M/S. LARSEN & TUBRO 260.90
 CRM main shop

9 Structural works for M/S. ERA INFRA 126.29
 new CRM main shop

(b) Since there is no subletting of the work order,the question of loss does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d)to(f): In view of the reply in part (c) above,question does not arise.
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